
22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.6D Police Pistol 3

4.0

Rohde, Uwe
High Master

SLG Stebbach e.V.

299

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 SLG Stebbach e.V. 19 9 2 0 0 0 0 298
2 Dischinger, Tim 54548 SLG Stebbach e.V. 17 11 2 0 0 0 0 298
3 Kempf, Marin 57940 SLG Stebbach e.V. 6 11 13 0 0 0 0 287

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Glas, Thomas 26733 Einzelmitglied 10 14 6 0 0 0 0 294
2 Bunkert, Georg 12330 SLG Mettertal e.V. 5 16 8 1 0 0 0 290

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Mayer, Dominic 55686 SLG Remstal e.V. 9 15 6 0 0 0 0 294
2 Lössl, Nicolas 50706 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 5 19 6 0 0 0 0 294
3 Katz, Andreas 59293 SLG Mettertal e.V. 8 14 8 0 0 0 0 292
4 Kahl, Leon 65598 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 6 14 8 2 0 0 0 288
5 Gruner, Beate 26657 SLG Mettertal e.V. 10 7 11 2 0 0 0 285
6 Gruner, Klaus 26656 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 16 9 1 2 0 0 283
7 Baur, Heiko 22026 SLG BW Stuttgart 2 13 13 1 1 0 0 282
8 Kammler, Tim 57638 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 13 9 5 0 0 0 281
9 Gunesch, Gerhard 59481 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 8 14 7 0 0 0 272

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Semisch, Stefan 21519 SLG Stebbach e.V. 4 19 6 1 0 0 0 292
2 Janßen, Gerhard 18041 SLG Mettertal e.V. 4 18 7 1 0 0 0 291
3 Materna, Constantin 47642 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 8 13 9 0 0 0 0 291
4 Lössl, Wolfgang 49014 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 7 14 8 1 0 0 0 290
5 Micheler, Christian 57210 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 4 12 12 2 0 0 0 284
6 Fanz, Jürgen 44261 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 4 15 5 5 1 0 0 282
7 Geissinger, Rolf 58736 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 5 10 11 4 0 0 0 281
8 Baumann, Daniel 51618 SLG United BW Shooters e.V. 4 11 11 4 0 0 0 281
9 Fuchs, Michael 57569 SLG Glockerau e.V. 7 8 11 3 1 0 0 280

10 Sperber, Andreas 48278 SLG Remstal e.V. 4 11 10 5 0 0 0 280
11 Schieker, Jan 65228 SLG Mettertal e.V. 7 7 12 4 0 0 0 280
12 Linzner, Marc 52042 SLG Backnang 4 10 12 3 1 0 0 279
13 Süß, Felix 64631 SLG Stebbach e.V. 1 13 11 4 1 0 0 278
14 Gurgakov, Alexandar 62877 SLG Baden e.V. 7 8 8 6 1 0 0 277
15 Krstic, Goran 63036 SLG Baden e.V. 5 8 12 4 1 0 0 277
16 Klotz, Tobias 58090 SLG Baden e.V. 2 7 17 4 0 0 0 275
17 Vorbrugg, Gregor 32181 SLG Holzbach e.V. 4 10 9 4 3 0 0 274
18 Gali, Ratimir 7587 SLG Buchenbachtal e.V. 4 7 12 7 0 0 0 274
19 Hepp, Klaus 30880 SLG Stebbach e.V. 0 8 17 5 0 0 0 273
20 Attenberger, Thomas 43874 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 2 8 12 6 2 0 0 270
21 Godel, Thorsten 33916 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 0 8 14 3 4 1 0 264
22 Wegner, Robert 14042 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 6 16 4 1 0 0 263
23 Lischer, Alexander 47618 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 4 4 11 7 4 0 0 263

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Kunz, Jochen 31628 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 4 17 8 1 0 0 0 290
2 Reichert, Eberhard 19849 SLG Polizei Waiblingen 4 10 13 3 0 0 0 281
3 Hommel, Martin 33400 SLG Karlsbad e.V. 2 13 12 1 2 0 0 280
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.6D Police Pistol 3

4.0

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

4 Streit, Jürgen 49829 SLG Stebbach e.V. 1 11 13 4 1 0 0 276
5 Schwalk, Bernhard 33754 SLG Stuttgart-Mühlhausen e.V. 4 11 7 6 2 0 0 275
6 Riefle, Harald 45450 SLG Remstal e.V. 4 8 10 8 0 0 0 274
7 Huber, Rolf 63535 SLG Rosenfeld 3 8 11 7 1 0 0 272
8 Usselmann, Daniel 59024 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 10 11 7 1 0 0 272
9 Ott, Manuel 60940 SLG Glockerau e.V. 4 6 13 6 1 0 0 272

10 Rose, Thies 21168 SLG Mettertal e.V. 0 12 9 7 2 0 0 271
11 Grasso, Jochen 49056 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 5 15 7 0 0 0 271
12 Emmanuilidis, Cristina 69290 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 3 7 12 6 2 0 0 270
13 Schäfer, Peter 61544 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 9 14 3 1 2 0 269
14 Frenkel, Ingo 55945 SLG Remseck e.V. 2 6 15 5 2 0 0 269
15 Holzhay, Bernd 33553 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 3 8 14 4 0 0 0 268
16 Verkleirer, Edgar 46180 SLG Aalen e.V. 2 8 12 5 2 1 0 268
17 Vogel, Alexander 58561 SLG Aalen e.V. 6 7 10 4 2 0 0 266
18 Sensbach, Bernd 21602 SLG Holzbach e.V. 3 9 7 6 3 1 1 263
19 Freyberger, Matthias 51820 SLG PPC Ulm 4 6 12 3 4 0 0 260
20 Laichinger, Anja 54051 SLG Stebbach e.V. 4 5 7 11 1 2 0 260
21 Krajenski, Peter 14372 SLG Göppingen 3 7 10 5 2 2 0 256
22 Geraci, Andreas Nicolo 45142 SLG Freiberg a.N. 1 6 12 7 3 0 0 255
23 Storrer, Friedrich 3791 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 5 11 6 5 2 0 254
24 Burger, Markus 56165 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 1 6 13 5 2 2 0 253
25 Gmehlich, Volkhard 18081 SLG Polizei Waiblingen 3 3 13 7 2 1 0 253
26 Roller, Dieter 26531 SLG RAG Stuttgart 1 9 8 6 3 1 1 252
27 Schirmer, Rudolf 961 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 1 5 14 5 2 2 0 252
28 Lisi, Agrippino 30761 Einzelmitglied 2 5 14 4 3 0 0 249
29 Laichinger, Thomas 54050 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 7 5 7 4 3 0 247
30 Lössl, Catherina 54653 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 3 4 9 6 4 3 0 245
31 Bräuning, Mathias 29504 SLG Holzbach e.V. 0 4 13 4 4 4 0 241
32 Barfknecht, Ralph 33724 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 7 11 6 1 1 0 240
33 Turzer, Birgit 41485 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 5 13 6 2 0 0 239
34 Eichmann, Herbert 54224 SLG 844 Alemannische Wäldler e.V. 4 1 10 9 3 1 0 239
35 Hepp, Ursula 40095 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 3 5 7 9 4 0 238
36 Zoißl, Matthias 30702 SLG RAG Stuttgart 1 1 13 9 3 1 0 236
37 Longhino, Daniel 63217 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 1 8 6 9 2 0 1 235
38 Metz, Werner 14694 SLG Schönbuch e.V. 0 5 9 8 4 2 0 235
39 Schneider, Andreas 55727 SLG Voralb e.V. 1 6 5 8 6 2 0 233
40 Lisi-Mager, Uta 47415 Einzelmitglied 4 4 13 3 1 0 0 228
41 Vollmer, Clemens 38927 SLG GSC Großbettlingen 0 4 9 5 7 3 0 228
42 Klock, Jürgen 32037 SLG Leinfelden-Echterdingen 0 2 8 8 2 3 2 198

DQ Müller, Horst 66495 SLG Aalen e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
DQ Zizelmann, Michael 52998 SLG Holzbach e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Zajko, Franc 48057 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 6 13 9 1 0 0 0 279
2 Grammatidis, Alexis 55694 SLG Voralb e.V. 5 8 14 1 2 0 0 278
3 Bleier, Karsten 66657 SLG Baden e.V. 4 10 10 5 1 0 0 277
4 Büttner, Michael 43406 SLG PSV-Weinstadt e.V. 0 10 17 3 0 0 0 277
5 Hermann, Karlheinz 3153 SLG BDMP-Schützen Wendlingen e.V. 2 7 16 3 1 1 0 271
6 Manger, Jann 50413 SLG Heuberg e.V. 1 9 15 4 0 0 0 267
7 OCallaghan, Robert 60888 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 4 2 11 6 2 0 0 221
8 Sorg, Tobias 67804 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 4 8 6 5 0 1 220
9 Hirsch, Thomas 70176 SLG Rosenfeld 0 3 11 3 8 1 0 215

10 Zeller, David 69394 SLG Glockerau e.V. 5 2 6 4 6 2 0 210
11 Huber, Jonathan (KK) 69184 SLG Rosenfeld 0 1 3 5 8 8 0 181

DQ Hrzenjak, Zeljko-Franjo 67703 SLG Baden e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
Mannschaftswertung - C.6D Police Pistol 3

4.0

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Stebbach e.V. 1 883
Dischinger, Tim 54548 298
Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 298
Kempf, Marin 57940 287
Streit, Jürgen 49829 276

2 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 858
Grasso, Jochen 49056 271
Kammler, Tim 57638 281
Rohde, Uwe 45989 299
Süß, Felix 64631 278

3 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 855
Gruner, Klaus 26656 283
Katz, Andreas 59293 292
Schieker, Jan 65228 280
Storrer, Friedrich 3791 254

4 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 846
Sperber, Andreas 48278 280
Mayer, Dominic 55686 294
Gunesch, Gerhard 59481 272

5 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 838
Bunkert, Georg 12330 290
Gruner, Beate 26657 285
Wegner, Robert 14042 263

6 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 831
Janßen, Gerhard 18041 291
Rose, Thies 21168 271
Schäfer, Peter 61544 269
Turzer, Birgit 41485 239

6 SLG Baden e.V. 1 831
Bleier, Karsten 66657 277
Gurgakov, Alexandar 62877 277
Krstic, Goran 63036 277

8 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 829
Lössl, Nicolas 50706 294
Lössl, Wolfgang 49014 290
Lössl, Catherina 54653 245

9 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 786
Barfknecht, Ralph 33724 240
Riefle, Harald 45450 274
Usselmann, Daniel 59024 272

10 SLG BDMP Waiblingen 780
Geissinger, Rolf 58736 281
Godel, Thorsten 33916 264
Longhino, Daniel 63217 235

10 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 780
Hepp, Klaus 30880 273
Hepp, Ursula 40095 238
Laichinger, Anja 54051 260
Laichinger, Thomas 54050 247
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
Mannschaftswertung - C.6D Police Pistol 3

4.0

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

12 SLG Glockerau e.V. 762
Fuchs, Michael 57569 280
Ott, Manuel 60940 272
Zeller, David 69394 210
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.6E Police Pistol 4

4.0

Glas, Thomas
High Master
Einzelmitglied

297

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Gruner, Klaus 26656 SLG Mettertal e.V. 11 14 4 1 0 0 0 294
2 Katz, Andreas 59293 SLG Mettertal e.V. 7 17 6 0 0 0 0 294
3 Gruner, Beate 26657 SLG Mettertal e.V. 4 20 6 0 0 0 0 294

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Kunz, Jochen 31628 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 9 17 4 0 0 0 0 296
2 Dischinger, Tim 54548 SLG Stebbach e.V. 7 18 5 0 0 0 0 295
3 Baumann, Daniel 51618 SLG United BW Shooters e.V. 6 19 5 0 0 0 0 295
4 Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 SLG Stebbach e.V. 11 13 6 0 0 0 0 294
5 Materna, Constantin 47642 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 7 17 6 0 0 0 0 294
6 Godel, Thorsten 33916 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 8 12 9 1 0 0 0 289
7 Wegner, Robert 14042 SLG Mettertal e.V. 7 12 9 2 0 0 0 287
8 Lössl, Wolfgang 49014 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 10 8 10 0 0 0 0 270

DQ Janßen, Gerhard 18041 SLG Mettertal e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Vorbrugg, Gregor 32181 SLG Holzbach e.V. 8 18 4 0 0 0 0 296
2 Kreisel, Bernhard 9914 SLG Remseck e.V. 12 13 5 0 0 0 0 295
3 Gunesch, Gerhard 59481 SLG Remstal e.V. 4 20 6 0 0 0 0 294
4 Sperber, Andreas 48278 SLG Remstal e.V. 8 16 5 1 0 0 0 293
5 Lössl, Nicolas 50706 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 7 15 7 1 0 0 0 291
6 Rohde, Uwe 45989 SLG Stebbach e.V. 4 16 9 1 0 0 0 289
7 Baur, Heiko 22026 SLG BW Stuttgart 7 13 8 2 0 0 0 288
8 Attenberger, Thomas 43874 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 6 12 12 0 0 0 0 288
9 Micheler, Christian 57210 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 7 12 7 2 1 1 0 282

10 Hommel, Martin 33400 SLG Karlsbad e.V. 5 8 14 3 0 0 0 280
11 Zoißl, Matthias 30702 SLG RAG Stuttgart 4 12 11 2 0 0 0 275
12 Turzer, Birgit 41485 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 11 11 4 2 0 0 275
13 Hausmann, Timo 46182 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 3 6 15 6 0 0 0 273
14 Lischer, Alexander 47618 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 0 11 12 6 0 1 0 272
15 Schieker, Jan 65228 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 7 15 5 1 0 0 272
16 Gurgakov, Alexandar 62877 SLG Baden e.V. 1 11 13 4 0 0 0 269

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Kammler, Tim 57638 SLG Stebbach e.V. 10 14 5 1 0 0 0 293
2 Mayer, Dominic 55686 SLG Remstal e.V. 10 13 7 0 0 0 0 293
3 Linzner, Marc 52042 SLG Backnang 5 15 10 0 0 0 0 290
4 Köngeter, Bernd 13647 SLG Urbach-Rems e.V. 6 12 11 1 0 0 0 287
5 Kahl, Leon 65598 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 1 16 13 0 0 0 0 287
6 Holzhay, Bernd 33553 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 5 14 8 3 0 0 0 286
7 Giebel, Dirk 65271 SLG Bruchsal 1984 e.V. 5 12 11 2 0 0 0 285
8 Fuchs, Michael 57569 SLG Glockerau e.V. 4 12 13 1 0 0 0 285
9 Grasso, Jochen 49056 SLG Stebbach e.V. 6 9 14 1 0 0 0 284

10 Fanz, Jürgen 44261 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 2 13 14 1 0 0 0 284
11 Zajko, Franc 48057 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 5 11 11 3 0 0 0 283
12 Schäfer, Peter 61544 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 13 13 2 0 0 0 283
13 Kar, Muhammed 55830 SLG Remstal e.V. 3 11 14 2 0 0 0 282
14 Engel, Kurt 27961 SLG Remseck e.V. 6 8 14 0 1 1 0 279
15 Krajenski, Peter 14372 SLG Göppingen 2 12 12 3 1 0 0 279
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.6E Police Pistol 4

4.0

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

16 Storrer, Friedrich 3791 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 12 10 5 0 1 0 276
17 Rose, Thies 21168 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 8 18 3 0 0 0 276
18 Geissinger, Rolf 58736 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 5 8 11 3 3 0 0 274
19 Sensbach, Bernd 21602 SLG Holzbach e.V. 3 9 10 7 1 0 0 273
20 Klotz, Tobias 58090 SLG Baden e.V. 4 10 9 4 1 2 0 272
21 Riefle, Harald 45450 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 8 8 9 3 0 0 255

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Streit, Jürgen 49829 SLG Stebbach e.V. 4 11 14 1 0 0 0 284
2 Büttner, Michael 43406 SLG PSV-Weinstadt e.V. 4 13 9 3 0 1 0 281
3 Barfknecht, Ralph 33724 SLG Remstal e.V. 4 13 8 4 1 0 0 281
4 Süß, Felix 64631 SLG Stebbach e.V. 5 10 11 4 0 0 0 281
5 Eichmann, Herbert 54224 SLG 844 Alemannische Wäldler e.V. 4 13 9 2 1 1 0 280
6 Goßgilion, Jan 59255 SLG Aalen e.V. 5 8 13 3 1 0 0 278
7 Bräuning, Mathias 29504 SLG Holzbach e.V. 2 12 10 4 2 0 0 276
8 Laichinger, Thomas 54050 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 11 11 4 2 0 0 275
9 Huber, Rolf 63535 SLG Rosenfeld 3 8 15 3 0 1 0 275

10 Hepp, Klaus 30880 SLG Stebbach e.V. 4 8 10 7 1 0 0 273
11 Schmidt, Helmut 42412 SLG Urbach-Rems e.V. 0 10 12 7 1 0 0 271
12 Lang, Thomas 42852 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 1 9 11 7 1 1 0 268
13 Metz, Werner 14694 SLG Schönbuch e.V. 3 3 15 9 0 0 0 267
14 Müller, Horst 66495 SLG Aalen e.V. 2 4 15 9 0 0 0 267
15 Frenkel, Ingo 55945 SLG Remseck e.V. 3 7 5 12 3 0 0 262
16 Emmanuilidis, Cristina 69290 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 4 5 10 10 0 0 0 260
17 Migsch-Cracknell, Markus Michael 67871 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 4 5 11 3 4 3 0 259
18 Lössl, Catherina 54653 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 3 2 13 8 4 0 0 259
19 Laichinger, Anja 54051 SLG Stebbach e.V. 1 1 12 12 2 2 0 250
20 Grimme, Kurt 9983 SLG Schönbuch e.V. 0 7 9 10 1 1 0 244
21 Burger, Markus 56165 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 5 2 11 4 3 3 0 240
22 Klock, Jürgen 32037 SLG Leinfelden-Echterdingen 1 2 9 6 8 4 0 239
23 Zizelmann, Michael 52998 SLG Holzbach e.V. 2 3 10 9 1 2 0 231

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 10er 9er 8er 7er 6er 5er Gesamt

1 Verkleirer, Edgar 46180 SLG Aalen e.V. 8 13 7 2 0 0 0 289
2 Sykora, Stephan 63798 Einzelmitglied 7 11 12 0 0 0 0 288
3 Klee, Wolfgang 20020 SLG Uhlberg 1 14 15 0 0 0 0 285
4 Manger, Jann 50413 SLG Heuberg e.V. 8 4 17 0 1 0 0 280
5 Grammatidis, Alexis 55694 SLG Voralb e.V. 3 9 13 4 0 1 0 275
6 Geiger, Martin-Marcus 6656 SLG BDMP-Schützen Wendlingen e.V. 0 11 10 6 1 0 0 255
7 Vollmer, Clemens 38927 SLG GSC Großbettlingen 0 3 10 7 6 3 0 236
8 Hirsch, Thomas 70176 SLG Rosenfeld 5 10 5 4 1 0 0 234
9 Sorg, Tobias 67804 SLG Remstal e.V. 0 4 14 5 3 1 0 233

10 Caliskan, Halim 60923 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 1 2 8 6 5 0 2 195
DQ OCallaghan, Robert 60888 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
Mannschaftswertung - C.6E Police Pistol 4

4.0

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Stebbach e.V. 1 882
Dischinger, Tim 54548 295
Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 294
Rohde, Uwe 45989 289
Kammler, Tim 57638 293

2 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 880
Gunesch, Gerhard 59481 294
Kar, Muhammed 55830 282
Mayer, Dominic 55686 293
Sperber, Andreas 48278 293

3 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 860
Gruner, Beate 26657 294
Katz, Andreas 59293 294
Schieker, Jan 65228 272

4 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 857
Gruner, Klaus 26656 294
Storrer, Friedrich 3791 276
Wegner, Robert 14042 287

5 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 849
Grasso, Jochen 49056 284
Streit, Jürgen 49829 284
Süß, Felix 64631 281

6 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 834
Rose, Thies 21168 276
Schäfer, Peter 61544 283
Turzer, Birgit 41485 275

6 SLG Aalen e.V. 1 834
Goßgilion, Jan 59255 278
Müller, Horst 66495 267
Verkleirer, Edgar 46180 289

8 SLG Secret Squirrel e.V. 820
Lössl, Nicolas 50706 291
Lössl, Wolfgang 49014 270
Lössl, Catherina 54653 259

9 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 798
Hepp, Klaus 30880 273
Laichinger, Anja 54051 250
Laichinger, Thomas 54050 275

10 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 769
Barfknecht, Ralph 33724 281
Riefle, Harald 45450 255
Sorg, Tobias 67804 233
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.7C NPA Service Pistol C

4.0

Dischinger, Tim
Master

SLG Stebbach e.V.

114

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 SLG Stebbach e.V. 5 5 12 1 1 0 103

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Glas, Thomas 26733 Einzelmitglied 7 7 7 3 0 0 107
2 Katz, Andreas 59293 SLG Mettertal e.V. 8 6 6 4 0 0 106
3 Gruner, Klaus 26656 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 8 11 4 0 0 101
4 Gruner, Beate 26657 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 4 12 5 0 0 98

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Linzner, Marc 52042 SLG Backnang 6 4 11 3 0 0 103
2 Attenberger, Thomas 43874 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 1 6 9 8 0 0 95
3 Rohde, Uwe 45989 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 5 7 8 1 0 94
4 Sperber, Andreas 48278 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 4 10 7 1 0 93
5 Kammler, Tim 57638 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 4 10 6 2 0 92
6 Materna, Constantin 47642 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 7 2 6 6 2 0 91
7 Schieker, Jan 65228 SLG Mettertal e.V. 4 2 8 9 1 0 91
8 Mayer, Dominic 55686 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 2 10 11 0 0 88

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Bunkert, Georg 12330 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 4 13 4 0 0 99
2 Holzhay, Bernd 33553 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 6 3 6 9 0 0 96
3 Grasso, Jochen 49056 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 4 10 7 0 0 96
4 Gurgakov, Alexandar 62877 SLG Baden e.V. 4 4 7 8 1 0 94
5 Geissinger, Rolf 58736 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 6 1 10 5 2 0 94
6 Turzer, Birgit 41485 SLG Mettertal e.V. 4 5 7 6 1 0 93
7 Baur, Heiko 22026 SLG BW Stuttgart 3 3 10 7 1 0 93
8 Baumann, Daniel 51618 SLG United BW Shooters e.V. 1 2 13 7 1 0 90
9 Barfknecht, Ralph 33724 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 5 8 3 6 0 88

10 Fuchs, Michael 57569 SLG Glockerau e.V. 4 4 4 7 5 0 87
11 Wegner, Robert 14042 SLG Mettertal e.V. 5 2 3 8 4 0 79
12 Süß, Felix 64631 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 1 6 9 5 0 76

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Krstic, Goran 63036 SLG Baden e.V. 4 5 12 3 0 0 102
2 Kunz, Jochen 31628 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 3 0 18 3 0 0 96
3 Reichert, Eberhard 19849 SLG Polizei Waiblingen 3 6 7 6 2 0 95
4 Huber, Rolf 63535 SLG Rosenfeld 4 5 5 10 0 0 95
5 Kahl, Leon 65598 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 5 3 8 7 1 0 95
6 Longhino, Daniel 63217 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 6 2 7 7 2 0 93
7 Schäfer, Peter 61544 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 4 9 6 2 0 93
8 Hommel, Martin 33400 SLG Karlsbad e.V. 5 1 7 9 2 0 89
9 Hepp, Klaus 30880 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 3 9 8 2 0 89

10 Storrer, Friedrich 3791 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 1 12 6 1 0 88
11 Streit, Jürgen 49829 SLG Stebbach e.V. 4 1 7 10 2 0 87
12 Gmehlich, Volkhard 18081 SLG Polizei Waiblingen 4 2 5 9 4 0 85
13 Godel, Thorsten 33916 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 1 3 8 9 3 0 85
14 Verkleirer, Edgar 46180 SLG Aalen e.V. 1 4 7 7 5 0 84
15 Bräuning, Mathias 29504 SLG Holzbach e.V. 2 2 7 10 3 0 84
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.7C NPA Service Pistol C

4.0

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

16 Gali, Ratimir 7587 SLG Buchenbachtal e.V. 1 3 7 9 4 0 83
17 Rose, Thies 21168 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 1 9 9 4 0 81
18 Riefle, Harald 45450 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 1 10 6 6 0 80
19 Ott, Manuel 60940 SLG Glockerau e.V. 3 1 5 9 6 0 79
20 Usselmann, Daniel 59024 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 1 3 11 8 0 71
21 Emmanuilidis, Cristina 69290 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 1 0 4 9 8 1 64

DQ Müller, Horst 66495 SLG Aalen e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Micheler, Christian 57210 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 2 8 10 4 0 0 102
2 Schirmer, Lukas-Cedric 60889 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 7 2 11 4 0 0 101
3 Semisch, Stefan 21519 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 7 9 6 0 0 99
4 Bleier, Karsten 66657 SLG Baden e.V. 1 3 15 5 0 0 95
5 Vogel, Alexander 58561 SLG Aalen e.V. 3 6 3 8 3 0 87
6 OCallaghan, Robert 60888 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 2 2 5 9 6 0 79
7 Sorg, Tobias 67804 SLG Remstal e.V. 3 1 3 10 6 0 74
8 Huber, Jonathan (KK) 69184 SLG Rosenfeld 2 1 4 9 8 0 74
9 Zeller, David 69394 SLG Glockerau e.V. 0 2 5 10 5 0 70

10 Klock, Jürgen 32037 SLG Leinfelden-Echterdingen 0 0 3 6 13 0 56
DQ Hrzenjak, Zeljko-Franjo 67703 SLG Baden e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
Mannschaftswertung - C.7C NPA Service Pistol C

4.0

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Stebbach e.V. 1 311
Dischinger, Tim 54548 114
Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 103
Kammler, Tim 57638 92
Rohde, Uwe 45989 94

2 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 298
Gruner, Klaus 26656 101
Katz, Andreas 59293 106
Schieker, Jan 65228 91

3 SLG Baden e.V. 1 291
Bleier, Karsten 66657 95
Gurgakov, Alexandar 62877 94
Krstic, Goran 63036 102

4 SLG Mettertal e.V. 1 285
Bunkert, Georg 12330 99
Gruner, Beate 26657 98
Storrer, Friedrich 3791 88
Wegner, Robert 14042 79

5 SLG BDMP Waiblingen 272
Geissinger, Rolf 58736 94
Godel, Thorsten 33916 85
Longhino, Daniel 63217 93

5 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 272
Grasso, Jochen 49056 96
Hepp, Klaus 30880 89
Streit, Jürgen 49829 87
Süß, Felix 64631 76

7 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 269
Barfknecht, Ralph 33724 88
Mayer, Dominic 55686 88
Riefle, Harald 45450 80
Sperber, Andreas 48278 93

8 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 267
Rose, Thies 21168 81
Schäfer, Peter 61544 93
Turzer, Birgit 41485 93
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.7D NPA Service Pistol D

4.0

Glas, Thomas
High Master
Einzelmitglied

116

High Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Gruner, Klaus 26656 SLG Mettertal e.V. 11 3 9 1 0 0 109

Master Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Kunz, Jochen 31628 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 13 3 8 0 0 0 112
2 Katz, Andreas 59293 SLG Mettertal e.V. 11 4 8 1 0 0 110
3 Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 SLG Stebbach e.V. 12 3 7 2 0 0 109
4 Micheler, Christian 57210 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 7 6 7 4 0 0 105
5 Gruner, Beate 26657 SLG Mettertal e.V. 7 4 11 2 0 0 105
6 Gurgakov, Alexandar 62877 SLG Baden e.V. 4 4 7 9 0 0 95

Expert Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Rohde, Uwe 45989 SLG Stebbach e.V. 13 7 3 1 0 0 115
2 Baumann, Daniel 51618 SLG United BW Shooters e.V. 6 8 8 2 0 0 108
3 Materna, Constantin 47642 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 9 4 10 0 1 0 107
4 Schieker, Jan 65228 SLG Mettertal e.V. 9 5 5 5 0 0 105
5 Grasso, Jochen 49056 SLG Stebbach e.V. 10 3 6 5 0 0 104
6 Attenberger, Thomas 43874 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 7 5 8 3 1 0 103
7 Hommel, Martin 33400 SLG Karlsbad e.V. 7 5 6 5 1 0 101
8 Hausmann, Timo 46182 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 4 3 7 9 1 0 92
9 Wegner, Robert 14042 SLG Mettertal e.V. 5 0 10 8 0 0 89

10 Sperber, Andreas 48278 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 3 8 10 1 0 89
DQ Bunkert, Georg 12330 SLG Mettertal e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Sharpshooter Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Kreisel, Bernhard 9914 SLG Remseck e.V. 10 4 9 1 0 0 109
2 Kammler, Tim 57638 SLG Stebbach e.V. 5 8 9 2 0 0 107
3 Holzhay, Bernd 33553 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 6 5 10 2 1 0 103
4 Baur, Heiko 22026 SLG BW Stuttgart 4 7 9 4 0 0 103
5 Laichinger, Thomas 54050 SLG Stebbach e.V. 3 5 15 1 0 0 103
6 Turzer, Birgit 41485 SLG Mettertal e.V. 5 8 5 5 1 0 102
7 Geissinger, Rolf 58736 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 8 4 6 5 1 0 101
8 Godel, Thorsten 33916 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 3 6 9 6 0 0 99
9 Huber, Rolf 63535 SLG Rosenfeld 5 5 6 6 2 0 96

10 Giebel, Dirk 65271 SLG Bruchsal 1984 e.V. 3 5 9 5 1 0 93
11 Fanz, Jürgen 44261 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 5 3 7 7 2 0 93
12 Storrer, Friedrich 3791 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 3 10 7 1 0 93
13 Fuchs, Michael 57569 SLG Glockerau e.V. 6 2 7 5 4 0 91

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Streit, Jürgen 49829 SLG Stebbach e.V. 5 4 13 1 1 0 102
2 Kahl, Leon 65598 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 5 5 10 2 2 0 100
3 Lang, Thomas 42852 SLG BDMP Waiblingen e.V. 6 4 9 3 2 0 99
4 Rose, Thies 21168 SLG Mettertal e.V. 6 3 8 7 0 0 98
5 Krajenski, Peter 14372 SLG Göppingen 4 7 5 5 3 0 96
6 Gunesch, Gerhard 59481 SLG Remstal e.V. 3 5 8 6 2 0 94
7 Bräuning, Mathias 29504 SLG Holzbach e.V. 3 5 6 10 0 0 94
8 Mayer, Dominic 55686 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 5 8 8 1 0 93
9 Emmanuilidis, Cristina 69290 SLG Schützenkameraden Körschtal 2 2 14 4 2 0 92
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
C.7D NPA Service Pistol D

4.0

Marksman Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

10 Riefle, Harald 45450 SLG Remstal e.V. 5 2 4 12 1 0 89
11 Schäfer, Peter 61544 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 4 8 7 3 0 89
12 Linzner, Marc 52042 SLG Backnang 3 3 9 4 5 0 88
13 Barfknecht, Ralph 33724 SLG Remstal e.V. 2 1 8 12 1 0 85
14 Goßgilion, Jan 59255 SLG Aalen e.V. 3 4 5 4 8 0 83
15 Grimme, Kurt 9983 SLG Schönbuch e.V. 2 2 7 8 5 0 82
16 Süß, Felix 64631 SLG Stebbach e.V. 5 6 3 4 1 0 81
17 Müller, Horst 66495 SLG Aalen e.V. 0 2 6 7 9 0 73

Unclassified Mitgl.Nr. SLG/Team Xer 5er 4er 3er 2er 0er Gesamt

1 Klee, Wolfgang 20020 SLG Uhlberg 11 4 9 0 0 0 111
2 Engel, Kurt 27961 SLG Remseck e.V. 4 6 9 3 2 0 99
3 Zajko, Franc 48057 SLG Vaihingen/Enz 4 5 6 9 0 0 96
4 Hirsch, Thomas 70176 SLG Rosenfeld 5 4 7 6 0 0 91
5 Verkleirer, Edgar 46180 SLG Aalen e.V. 7 2 5 5 3 0 86
6 Sorg, Tobias 67804 SLG Remstal e.V. 3 2 9 4 4 0 81
7 OCallaghan, Robert 60888 SLG Eisenfreunde Laupheim e.V. 4 0 6 8 6 0 80
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22.02.2025 Ort: Euroshot GmbH, Gewerbestraße 10, 71144 Steinenbronn - Germany

LM BW 2025 - dyn. KW - PP3/4 - NPA-C/D
Mannschaftswertung - C.7D NPA Service Pistol D

4.0

Platz Mannschaft/Teilnehmer Mitgl.Nr. Einzelergebnis Gesamt

1 SLG Stebbach e.V. 1 331
Eisenmann, Bernd 43491 109
Grasso, Jochen 49056 104
Rohde, Uwe 45989 115
Kammler, Tim 57638 107

2 SLG Mettertal e.V. 2 307
Gruner, Beate 26657 105
Gruner, Klaus 26656 109
Storrer, Friedrich 3791 93
Wegner, Robert 14042 89

3 SLG Mettertal e.V. 3 289
Rose, Thies 21168 98
Schäfer, Peter 61544 89
Turzer, Birgit 41485 102

4 SLG Stebbach e.V. 2 286
Laichinger, Thomas 54050 103
Streit, Jürgen 49829 102
Süß, Felix 64631 81

5 SLG Remstal e.V. 1 276
Gunesch, Gerhard 59481 94
Mayer, Dominic 55686 93
Sperber, Andreas 48278 89

6 SLG Aalen e.V. 1 242
Goßgilion, Jan 59255 83
Müller, Horst 66495 73
Verkleirer, Edgar 46180 86
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